
Participants

Benin Houanye Kouassivi Constant Marius Chef de service pêche maritime Constant_2007@yahoo.fr

Cameroon Baba Malloum Ousman Ministry of Livestock, Fisheries and Animal Industries bmalloumousman@yahoo.com

Congo Emile Essema COREP sg_corep@yahoo.fr 

Côte d'Ivoire Bina Fofana Ministère des Ressources Animales et Halieutiques binafof@yahoo.fr

Gabon Georges Mba-Asseko ECCAS gmbasseko@yahoo.com

Gabon Gaspard Mouele Ngoye FMC Gabon mouele.ngoye@gmail.com

Ghana Seraphin Dedi Nadje FCWC sdedi.nadje@yahoo.fr

Ghana Godfrey Baidoo-Tsibu Fisheries Commission Ghana godfreytsibu@yahoo.com

Kenya Nicholas Mthektha Ministry of Fisheries Kenya mwanzanick@yahoo.com

Liberia Sheck A. Sherif Bureau of National Fisheries in Liberia

West Africa Regional Fisheries Project (WARFP) 

ssherif@liberiafisheries.net

sheck.sherif@gmail.com 

Mauritius Clivy Lim Shung Port State Control Unit clim-shung@mail.gov.mu

clivilim@yahoo.com

Mauritius Marcel Kroese Smartfish marcel.kroese@coi-ioc.org

Mozambique Manuel Castiano Directorate of Fisheries Enforcement mcastiano@mozpesca.gov.mz

Mozambique Maria Vales Directorate of Fisheries Law Enforcement mariaeulaliavales@yahoo.com

Mozambique Domingos Chivure Indian Organization Tuna Commission (IOTC) chivure@hotmail.com

Mozambique Alberto Guiliche Directorate of Fisheries Law Enforcement chengguiliche@yahoo.com.br

Mozambique Farjal das Flores Directorate of Fisheries Law Enforcement

Namibia Peter Schivute Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources pschivute@mfmr.gov.na

Namibia Cecilia D Adeigbo Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources

Namibia Immanuel Hamunyela Fisheries Observer Agency

Namibia Hafeni Mungungu Fisheries Observer Agency mungungu@foa.com.au

Nigeria Bola Kupolati Federal Department of Fisheries kupolati2402@yahoo.com

Nigeria Ifeoma Chinedu Federal Department of Fisheries ifypchinedu08@yahoo.com

Norway Eve de Conning University of Oslo eve@deconing.net

Sao Tome & Principe José Sousa Lopes Direccãu das Pescas lopesjose61@hotmail.com
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Sierra Leone M.B.U. Cole Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources bushuracole@yahoo.com

Sierra Leone Victor H. Kargbo Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources kargbovictorh@yahoo.co.uk

South Africa Markus Burgener TRAFFIC m.burgener@sanbi.org.za

South Africa Marieke van Zyl University of Cape Town mariekevanzyl@gmail.com

South Africa Cpt L. Johnson South African Navy l.johnson@sanavy.co.za

South Africa Craig Smith DAFF

South Africa Benedict Nene KZN Wildlife

South Africa Wayne Evans KZN Wildlife

South Africa Keith Govender DAFF

South Africa Bernard Ledeman DAFF

South Africa Thabiso Maratsane DAFF

South Africa Pezile Zantsi DAFF

South Africa Thabelo Makherana DAFF

South Africa Chris Heinecken Industry

South Africa Thotyelwa September DAFF

South Africa Myalezo Mato DAFF

South Africa Anel Nortier DAFF

South Africa Buyekezwa Polo DAFF

South Africa Xolela Wellem DAFF

South Africa Ricahrd Ball COLTO

South Africa Theresa Frantz SANBI

South Africa Brian Flanagan Industry

Tanzania Zhaor Mohamed El Kharousy Deap See Fishing Authority Zahor1m@hotmail.com

Togo Kossi Ahoedo MINISTERE DE L’AGRICULTURE, DE L’ELEVAGE ET DE 

LA PECHE

kahoedo@yahoo.fr
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Contributors

Sinéad Sheridan Stop Illegal Fishing ssheridan@nfds.info

Per Erik Bergh Stop Illegal Fishing pebergh@nfds.info

Mark Ssemakula Stop Illegal Fishing mssemakula@nfds.info

Peter Flewwelling Mozambique Ministry of Fisheries peteflewwelling@yahoo.ca

Etami  Ndoping NEPAD etamin@nepad.org

Alushe Hitula NEPAD alusheh@nepad.org

Mathew Camilleri FAO Matthew.Camilleri@fao.org
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